Fixed rate instruments 8641.78  7004.60

8641.78 7004.60

  Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate would have resulted in variation in the interest
expense for the Company by the amounts indicated in the table below. Given that the Company capitalises interest
to the cost of inventory to the extent permissible, the amounts indicated below may have an impact on reported
profits over the life cycle of projects to which such interest is capitalised. This calculation also assumes that the
change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that
date. The year end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.
Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

Particulars
Profit or Loss INR (In Crore)

100 BP increase 100 BP decrease
March 31, 2023

Financial Liabilities

Variable rate instruments

Borrowings  (18.62)  18.62

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (18.62)  18.62

March 31, 2022

Financial Liabilities

Variable rate instruments

Borrowings  (11.30)  11.30

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (11.30)  11.30

The Company does not have any additional impact on equity other than the impact on retained earnings.

41 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT
The Company’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to
sustain future development of the business.

The Board of Directors seek to maintain a balance between the higher returns that might be possible with higher levels of
borrowings and the advantages by a sound capital position.

The Company monitors capital using a ratio of ‘Net Debt to Equity’. For this purpose, net debt is defined as total borrowings